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Chargeable to the Unexpended Balance on the 31st March, 1886.

CLASS IV.—ROADS—continued.

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

Item. 1886-87.
Amount AlnouutVoted tor re(llliredExpondl- A ktivro this Authorizea.

xetti.MINISTER OF LANDS—continued.
VOTE No. 82—continued.
Roads to open rp Lands before Sale—continued.

Otago and Southland—continued.
Wairnatuku Bush
Blackmount to Deferred-payment Land
Bush Land, Makarewa
"Waikiwi Surburban
Wallacetown to Tomoporakau
Winton Tramway to Winton Forest ...
Seaward Forest to D. P. Block
Otatara Bush
West's to Mokohua
Seaward Moss to Awarua Bay
Blocks II. and III., Campbelltown
HedgehopsBoad
Half-Moon Bay, Stewart Island
Seaward Forest and to Coast
Forest Hill Tramway
Waikaka to Wcndon and Greenvale ...
Wendon District

£ £

500
350
150
150
150
200
300
500
100
500
100
200
250

3,460
1,300

500
500

Sundry Roads

39,033

10 158

Total—Vote No. 82 ... 66,500 160,720

Village Settlements.
VOTE No. 83.

Improvement of Village Settlements ... 5,000I 5,000

Total—Vote No. 83 ... 5,000 5,000

MINISTER OF MINES.

2

3
4
5
6
7
8
!)

10
11
12

VOTE No. 84.
Roads on Goldfields—

Subsidies towards the Construction of .Roads and
Tracks in Mining Districts, and Minor Works
for the development of Minerals, upon a sub-
scription of one-half being contributed'

Opening MokauRiver for developmentof Coal Mine
Nelson—

Lyell to Mokiliinui via Eight-Mile
Mokihinui Quartz Reef to Specimen Creek
Mokihinui to Karamea rid Rough-and-Tumble
Brighton to Seventeen-Mile Beach via Terraces ...
Cobden to Seventeen-Mile Beach
Wangapeka to Karamea
Aorere Valley to Karamea
Owen Valley Road
Hatter's Terrace to Bell Hill
Larry's Creek to Lyell Road, near Dee River,

subsidy of £1 for £1
Bridle-track to Upper Anatoki
Tracks for opening up and prospecting Colling-

wood and Takaka Districts
Hatter's Terrace Road (£1 for £l-eubsidy)
Road, Deep Creek to Bell Hill (£1 for £1 subsidy)

17.000
150

1,500
700

6,000
1,500
1,600
2,000
1,500
1,500

500

28,500
150

5,500
1,500
8,000
3,000
1,600
2,500
1,500
1,500
1,100

13
14

500
300

1,500
600

15
16

1,000
400
400

2,000
750
750
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