Appropriations for Public Works Services.

Chargeable to the Unexpended Balance on the 31st March, 1886.

CLASS IV.—ROADS—continued.

Item.	MINISTER OF LANDS—continued.			1886–87.		
					Amount Voted for Expendi- ture this Year.	Amount required to be Authorized.
					· · · · · ·	C
	VOTE No. 82—continued. ROADS TO OPEN UP LANDS BEFORE SA	LE-con	tinued.	£	£	£
	Otago and Southland—continued.					
	Waimatuku Bush		•••]			500
İ	Blackmount to Deferred-payment l Bush Land, Makarewa	⊿and				350 150
	Waikiwi Surburban	•••				150
	Wallacetown to Tomoporakau	. •••			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	150
Ì	Winton Tramway to Winton Fores Seaward Forest to D. P. Block	t	•••			200 300
	Otatara Bush	•••				500
-	West's to Mokohua					100
	Seaward Moss to Awarua Bay	• • •				500
1	Blocks II. and III., Campbelltown Hedgehope Road	•••				100 200
	Half-Moon Bay, Stewart Island	•••		İ		250
l	Seaward Forest and to Coast	•••		ļ		3,460
	Forest Hill Tramway	•••				1,300
7.	Waikaka to Wendon and Greenval Wendon District		•••			500 500
1	Wendon District	•••				
						39,633
10	Sundry Roads		Ì			158
10	Sundry Roads	•••	•••			100
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 82	2	•••		66,500	160,720
	VILLAGE SETTLEMENTS.		l			
1	VOTE No. 83. Improvement of Village Settlement	ts		5,000		5,000
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 8	3			5,000	5,000
				٠		
	MINISTER OF MINE	S.				
	VOTE No. 84.			٠.		
1	ROADS ON GOLDFIELDS— Subsidies towards the Construction	n of Ro	hads and		1	
	Tracks in Mining Districts, and			1		
	for the development of Minera	ıls, upo				00.500
2	scription of one-half being control		ool Mino	17,000 150		28,500 150
<u>ئ</u>	Opening Mokan River for developm Nelson—	entor C	oar brine	150		100
3	Lyell to Mokihinui viâ Eight-Mile		•••	1,500		5,500
4	Mokihinui Quartz Reef to Specime			700		1,500
5 6	Mokihinui to Karamea viâ Rough- Brighton to Seventeen-Mile Beach			6,000		8,000 3,000
7	Cobden to Seventeen-Mile Beach			1,600		1,600
8	Wangapeka to Karamea	•••		2,000)	2,500
9 10	Aorere Valley to Karamea Owen Valley Road	•••	•••	1,500		1,500 1,500
11	Hatter's Terrace to Bell Hill	•••	•••	1,500 500	i	1,100
12	Larry's Creek to Lyell Road, 1	near De				
4.0	subsidy of £1 for £1			500	1	1,500
13 14	Bridle-track to Upper Anatoki	neating	Colling	300	7	600
14	Tracks for opening up and pros wood and Takaka Districts	pecing	Coming-	1,000		2,000
15 16	Hatter's Terrace Road (£1 for £1 Road, Deep Creek to Bell Hill (£1			400	"	750 750